TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		03/27/2013	Bank: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACTIVPLANT CORPORATION
Street Address:	The Talbot Center, 140 Fullarton Street
Internal Address:	9th Floor
City:	London, Ontario
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	N6A 5P2
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3334860	ACTIVPLANT
Registration Number:	3347251	ACTIVESSENTIALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2124464900 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13999-1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0129

TRADEMARK

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
Signature:	/susan zablocki/
Date:	03/28/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Comerica Release Activplant#page source=Comerica Release Activplant#page	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0130

Comerica Bank

TRADEMARK SECURITY RELEASE

WHEREAS ActivPlant Corporation assigned and granted to Comerica Bank ("Comerica") a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Comerica wishes to release and restore all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Comerica hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, the security interest in the Marks set forth on Schedule A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officers, has caused this instrument to be executed this day:

DATE: March 2.7, 2013

Comerica Bank

Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 200 Bay Street, Suite 2210 P.O. Box 61 Toronto, Ontario M5J2J2

Name: Roser Roser

Title: Sand Vie-Resident +

REGIONAL MANAGEME DIRECTAL

Schedule A

Canadian Trademarks

Trademark	Registration No.
ACTIVPLANT	TMA636017
ACTIVESSENTIALS	TMA706800
THROUGHPUT ANALYZER	TMA738073
ACTIVAPPLICATIONS	TMA707972
ACTIVPLANT DESIGN	TMA676183

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark	Registration No.
ACTIVESSENTIALS	3347251
ACTIVPLANT (STYLIZED LETTERS)	3334860

Mil#: 1388836.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0132